145
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Min.: 10 cNm / Max.: 20 cNm
V   F    5 3      2   0 1   5   0 A 0   9   6
Ordering example
Test probe:
K  S  -  V  F  5    0  3  0Receptacle:
Note:
* Maximum stroke of
VF5-320 150 A 096 with 15 N and 20
N = 10,0 mm (.394)
Note:
The fl at surface on the plunger tip is
aligned with the fl at surface on the
rear of the plunger.
2   0
Spring force at
work. stroke
Pre-load Working stroke
in mm (inch)
Maximum stroke
in mm (inch)
15 N (54oz) 2,7 N (10oz) 9,5 (.374) 10* (.394)/12 (.472)
20 N (72oz) 3,6 N (13oz) 9,5 (.374) 10* (.394)/12 (.472)
34 N (122oz) 10,0 N (36oz) 5,0 (.197)  6,5 (.256)
Note:
To identify the spring force, the fl at
areas for the spanner are marked with
notches:
• 1 notch    15 N (54oz)
• 2 notches 20 N (72oz)
• 3 notches 34 N (122oz)
12
2
,3
1,4
12
2
,8
1,5
12
2
,3
1,6
12
2
,3
1,8
Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Spade width
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Total length
(dN)
Spring force
(N)
Mounting and functional dimensions
  ø 2,3 [.090]    ø 4,6 [.181]    ø 4 [.157]    M3,5 [.138]    ø 1,8 [.070]
  12 [.472]    10 [.394]    14,7 [.579]    18,3 [.720]
  96 [3.780]
s. tbl.
VF 5
  SW 3 [.118]
  16,5 [.650]
  30 [1.181]
  ø 4,6 [.181]    ø 4,4 [.173]    ø 4,35 [.171]
KS-VF 5 030
  3
6,